ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by **12:00pm NOON on Monday.** Contact Jason with questions.

Ple	ase mark one:	☐ Bill Re	equest	or	⊠ Resolution	n Request	Date of Request: 3	3/24/2022	
1.	Type of Request:	•							
	Contract	•	Intercorrection	nmantal	Agreement (IC	A) Dogg	oning/Text Amendment		
		_	_		,				
	Dedication/Vaca	ation	Appropriat	ion/Sup _]	plemental		IC Change		
	Other:								
2.	Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) Approves execution of a new hard bid construction contract with Cutler Repairing for 2022 Hot-In-Place Recycling and Repairing. Contract # 202261845. Contract amount: \$4,297,786.50. (Cutler Repairing, 921 E. 27th St., Lawrence, KS 66046).								
3.	Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation and Infrastructure								
4.									
	Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution			Contact p Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and				
		lsey Chieduko			Name:	Jason Gall	ardo		
	Email: <u>linds</u>	sey.chieduko@de	nvergov.org		Email:	jason.galla	rdo@denvergov.org		
 6. 	100 lane-miles of paving using the hot-in-place recycling and repaving process at various locations throughout the City. A specialized piece of repaving equipment is required to perform the work. Traffic control, striping and hauling of materials are also included.								
7.	City Council District: Citywide								
8.	**For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**								
			To he co	nmnleted	by Mayor's Legi	slative Tean	,.		
Resolution/Bill Number:			oy mayor s negl	Date Entered:					
Resolution/Dill Nullioci.				Date Efficient.					

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: Construction											
Vendor/Contractor Name: Cutler Repaying											
Contract control number: 202261845											
Location: Citywide											
Is this a new	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is t	his an Amendment? Yes No	If yes, how many?								
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): NTP + 180 Days											
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract tot	al): \$4,297,786.50								
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)								
	\$4,297,786.50	Enter if applicable	\$4,297,786.50								
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date								
	NTP + 180 Days	Enter if applicable	NTP + 180 Days								
throughout the materials are a	e City. A specialized piece of repay	ing equipment is required to perform the	ing and repaving process at various locations work. Traffic control, striping and hauling of why not?								
Has this cont	ractor provided these services to	the City before? ⊠ Yes □ No									
Source of fun	nds: PRJ-10004140 / 34993 / PZ0	41									
ELEVATE D	ENVER BOND:										
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE 17%											
WBE/MBE/E	OBE commitments (construction,	design, Airport concession contracts):	17%								
	subcontractors to this contract? American Sign and Striping Compa		, Inc. (13.88%), Denver Metro Security UTC								
	To be	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Tear	n:								
Resolution/Bi	ll Number:	Date En	Date Entered:								